‘Department of
Environmental Protection

) Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles : 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 30, 1997

Mr. Ashraf H. Dhanji

Gary’s All Bright Cleaners

2616 PGA Boulevard

PGA Plaza

Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990439
Dear Mr. Dhanji:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 4, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

“4"Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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A

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

NIGrro ENFEL2ses M C

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Crae s s TG T CLEDHEES

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

ﬂp /S 2l o

4. Facility Location: )
Stree:yAddress: Q@/é G~ /ZLVD /%4 /44 24

City: . C — Zip Code:
Y% g et G Florros prote T30
ity Ideatfication Number (DEP] ‘

Responsible Official

6) Name andil:itlg;‘bf Responsible Official:
ASihegr 1y DuanT)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

St_reet Address: ;é, /e é A SELV) %,4 @19

City: County: Zip Code:
QQLM [Benc ) S2pens ALoCrn 334/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (56‘) éZé - 9553 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: C : Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Nu :
Telephone: ( ) <& - Fax: ( ) -

RECEWED

. itoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Burea\t\/\c:b&\e sources

Effective: 6-25-96 &
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

.|Date Date Date Date Date Date
/L €xzneer Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
ClGus VP~ Y- Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #/ 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Pry & Pry
(1) w/ ref. condenser s Ff| /8 FL

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|LVashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

SE) No control devices are required to be installed | é

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

@

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

gallons

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: ] Did not keep records: 1

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

v f o
CprR LG

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source | |

Vs /'w
RORGA ..
\( Existing large area source [>é
Lo

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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(4 )What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt %Il
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L DL DK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 -



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ g , No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@jﬁ%—\ 2¢) 50
—F |

Signanﬁ’ Dafe

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPEC;TION SUMMARY REPORT

¥ YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [
A G fal .3

' SRR

TIMEMN.__ | 1>~ TIME OUT:.__ [ 3™ AIRS 1D T 4 0050 1)

TYPE OF FACILITY: De, = dAeecwen T '

=] - . ‘ :

FACILITY NAME__ O AY's G2Q 3Gl UUeeeo e Linfe,

FACILITY LOCATION: Je,i. PR Bl a3 w0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ’cp.ﬂ k‘ na¥ D 1 awté]r). PHONE NUMBER: 5@1 (2L "0SS3|

@/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Adminiszative Code (F.A.C.). '

|:’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION RE-QUIR.E'D

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has besn properly certified and submitted to the 'Lnspec.tor. : YE_SD NO{
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1\ o 194 '

(Approximate) '

| -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 'YV\\ S La e'ko ~
i (Please Print) |

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: M\ S \;Q—-—J PHONE NUMBER: %{ 375 NI

Page of : Revised 10/94
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: T ANNUAL &/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
Qa9 41 ¢ % :
' ' D3y [ 39

m D HETLE 072 paTE: Q/(/%vW:) -TIME v M+ reour: A A i
FACILITY NAME: G'&w 1) CUX B Clegd tea
FACILITY LOCATION: D«& L P66 A Vsl

P&~ Go-rens 3% 10

|PART I: NOTIFICATION - ]

(check appropriate box) ' P 9,#"—/

-~ . A v°+'f,-eo'( on 9/51/74 _—

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 &

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

3. Facility failed to notufy DARM to use general parmit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: )

(check appropriate box) ‘

Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yt ey both types, x<140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yt
(comstructed before 12/9/91) ;?wstructed on or after 12/9/91)
Thus is a correct fé.cility classification.’ Y aN
If no, -please check the appropriate classification:
a faciiity,qualiﬁed for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit |

B. The total quanti of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Y gallons.

iy

1of4 Revised 10/28/96




[PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.
2.

vl

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unlcading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufactuzer’s specifications?

f_a{cm ‘f__,/
77 o |

KLY QN

3¢ N

Oy ON A

— ——— —

———

UPAR.T IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

p—

(V%)

(o]}

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no ccntrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with tiie appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-te-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? :

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhavst temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? '

- Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ps

aN ' .
MDN QN/A
o o A
& o
.
s

2of4
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? '

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : '
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(%)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

(V1Y

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Y ON

Ay an
a¢ aN

Oy an /
DY 2N f_ﬂl \j,..

SN

o

N

(
CIYx;ﬁ i

Oy an /A

Qy QN &aw/aA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

\I

“Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspectioﬁ and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments onty)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

4{@1\1

a¢ ON

of on

z&m
DYPKYC\I\ efa
R

3.
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Q’(DN F
7. Maintained deviation reports? 2y QN
Problem corrected? gy aN ,
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? M‘%{ aN @n/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS / H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

@7 ON I

—

Jof4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equ'ipmeut:

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, z]/
couplings, and valves Y aN
Daoor gaskets and seating Oy  ON
Filter gaskets and seating 3% N
Pumps El{ - anN
Solvent tanks and containers {Y aN
Water separators 6{ aN

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 5 Y/DN NP{
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? s v ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? v\@ Y ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Y ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup'licate samples (calorimetric only)? Y Aaw

3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? anN

qa
o
a-
Q

i/

Muck co;kers . ay M
stills | a? Iy A
Exhaust dampers ay \KMW [\/ﬂu

Diverter valves @{ QN p[ A

Cartridge filter housings C]Y/ anN Nb_q

———

- ’ "
7 “EJame of RespShsible Official

o LA

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Mavt.. Lickle %
Inspector’s Signature

§ec . CO \w\ f szc'; ﬁ ~e s,

v

4 of 4

D{LPM')

Date of'ifnspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM E i
8 - m
— o
S - - - o c
. " AIRS ID 0990439 SR -1
! NIGMO ENTERPRISES INC o o
ASHRAF H DHANJI 2 L =
2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA 'z <
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 o %
; Z @ m
N S =
5 )
Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: A 0\

1982 TO Dee 21

199 %
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement

YES Lwo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
i

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilifies.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __[ISHRRF  DHANTI @&W ,@/ /b. 9§
Name (Please Print) SiEﬁt(u'e U Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERNMIIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL (Y

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

RE-INSPECTION D

TIMEN:_ L o [ O

S:05

TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME:_.

TIME OUT: arsioz_ O 790 #3F
Y C/E i f\’h?,. \ .=
ay~’s () " Raigfd CW DATE. 4 -2/ -F&

FACILITY LOCATION: R & [ &

FGer Rl d

FBG L % ¢/ O

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /3 <t/ RAF DHAN J T

PHONE NUMBER: G 2.6 ~O0 553

e

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

I:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

AAvised to keep Warke
SeCen JM} Cont conyart

EDEPL WAl he M:.&-arrwv&-A .

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor.

S@Yl( 775

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

ves(] o

% pronmate)
INSPEC‘I‘ION CONDUCTED BY: [/ CAPO /Z/(

PHONE NUMBER:

(Please Print)
1//’
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUR

Page of

552070

Revised 10/96




!

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS / W <

TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION =~ QO '

ATRS ID#: O 770429 pare: L-21 98 e 2010 e our: 3705?'
FACILITY NAME: C'\Q Y /5 4/ Eit'i‘u (/é%eaji
FACILITY LOCATION: S b | 6 Pl< A (@)\/&

PRE , FL >0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : @n ¥ rprone:_ O 26 - TS

’’’’ : ASHRAE DHANL

CONTACT NAME: ~___ - PHONE:
|PART I NOTIFICATION . i
(check appropriate box) - A
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - | Q
‘ - “ I ._‘—;V " — A —— o R
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : { No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source y&
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ﬁ
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (\
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ® n
< :
3. Existing large area source a 4, New large area source : 9% % Pal {
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr ‘2%~
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gallyr tansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr G55, g &
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 6(92 %,
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) % <) F
2 L
5. This is a correct facility classification . %f aN (OCan not determine @ %
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantify of perchloroethyjene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _(/ gallons. / ? ? 7
L 7 ——J

o

lofs : Revised 8/11/97



|PART mI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

w

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in lighlly sealed and impervious containers? }2{ aON ON/a
2, Ekamim’ng the containers for leakage? ' (24 aN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? }% aN

4,

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contamcr%

least 24 hours prior to disposal? O 5 un A(g (O \ng*(b‘* ON ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds accarding to the manufacturer’s specifications? ~ T Ay anN AN/A

nEogE |

— —— — —

[ PART IV: PROCESS-VENT CONTROLS

=

1.
2,

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wﬂl be directed away from the

In Part II-A: ST

I cllassiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been ‘ghcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coﬁdcnscr
(complete A below).

Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A andAB below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installedpriar to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsnble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry raachines witli a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? N GN/A

condenser upon opening the door? N ON/A

Measured and recorded the tcmperaturc of thc outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bl-weckly basis? - 514 ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment thhm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A
. Conducted all temperat'urc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after '

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gﬁ AN

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B.

L.

. Measured and recorded tle perc concenlratio

. Equi

Hag the rcsponsxblc Q.Cﬁm or a existing large or new large area source also:
Do

A

Measured and recorded the c,\haust temperature on the outlet side of the condense
on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the con
inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature ial equal to or greater 20°F?

ust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while machj_nc is venun e adsorber,
if machmcs are equipped wilh a carbgaradsorber? -

Is the perc concentration gafial to or less than 100 ppm?-

Assufed that the Sampll port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc Concentrations j&at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is aleast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansiony4nd downstream from no other inlet?

ed transfer machines (dryers reclauners and washers) with individual
condenser coils? :

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

25 on aa
@% aN ana

ay aN ﬁm

ON

ay ON Q{A I

ON N/A

ay .\EIN F{N/A

Qy ON p{m

lPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NIENEEYIN

Has the responsible official: }
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2,
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

{on

?Q ON

5}4 ON ON/A
}z{ ON QN/A
ay QN offa
Qy QN O/A

aN -

p)y_( QN ON/A L
;Z{Y aN OxN/a
Qy aN Z;,A

3of5
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"+ [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a wccklx (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
~ K aN

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, y

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy aN 1A
Door gaskets and seating gY ON aONva Stills }ﬁY ON OnN/A I
Filter gaskets and seating éY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON aN/A
Pumps Y ON QN/A Diverter valves - 94 ON ON/A I
Solvent tanks and containers ¢1Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings AY ON On/A
Water separators o Q{Y ON ON/A '

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visu'al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ; . —0 .
Physical detection (airflow fejt through gaskets) ,a/ .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) -
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) L /") / A
Halogen leak detector . . : ' Py /‘)/IW
Ifusin‘g ;]irect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmenf: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Gy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

A%HP\A:. . Duans) Aouﬂ

Responsible Official’s Name Responsi A4 A
ns:.bl / 7 v
(Please Print) P e O\%‘c;‘a‘ 8 Signature

/{ﬂ\/ Cz\okjl\( ¢/2( —-?y

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

ﬂt/ oo pril 529

Inspector’s Signature

Appz_‘oicimate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1.

Adv |,Ced Al A
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [] [><1 |

Yes

Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [X{
Waste area []

Spotting area Sealed [)Q

@(QY\% 24 (éfe w1 //QQP all C\/MN/\Q_
Lrerd 1o /Mﬂ{l/ (L)%WLQ ates ‘ﬁe@m&u; Cyn“f@m—mp{\

_Y 8

or contracted Wastewater service L [ 1 ‘

g Explaed 4o kecp all peve purschac B
aves|able — /\Aerm‘ﬁa, lrase , >(é€-/f Comseraph
ha g)c/;ﬂw,@/& | é% ye(m/c/s Y/QV d‘L AXQ@VTM

%/P@ﬂ‘/‘ '
e Geeve b Phiniz @ FoEp Colondor o

Wcﬁ@&xg

50f5 -



| TITLE V AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
» [NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

YPE OF INSPECTION: AN’NUALS\_ A_’."".."____.CQ‘\«(PLA(NT/DISCOVERY [:] RE-INSPECTION []
we_ /(720 Tmeouts_ /R OD A[PS‘NO'# w7523 7.
' ~YPE OF FACILITY: D'D'Y' 5/54?7/4“/")»—\ a6

ACIUTY NAME: . - ey /s MU RF sl learyy Coate. 7//&21
' :ACILITY LOCATION: Q\éLéP o @MVQL B”’gaUOfAn Moasicr p-

A

| =, L. 23470 T
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 45/:7’4,7?/ :DACLMJL PHONE NUMBER: é%éj‘?;

paib It _
@/ Ba.scd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is founél to be in

{ ‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
f Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmv this inspection, the f‘ollowmv compliance
dLscrcpancxcs were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW~UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Aanual Complxano Cerification form has beza progecly cemified and submired (o the inépec.:or. .YESD N@\

oe
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Cj% e IO

R ~ p(roxxmare) ‘
m:ohc:ﬂo.\{ CONDUCTED BY: % 1/ (” o 3A (

(Plcasc Print)
O 3533070
INSOFCTOR'S SIGHATURY, L& . PHONE l\U\lBER




Best Available Copy / W}
PP CHLORO ETH\'LFE;\'E DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT e ~
compLIANCE twspecTion cieckust — - R ECE IVED
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 28 COMPLAINT/DISCOVER Y0 235 1999

RE-INSPECTION a

Bureau of Air Monitoring
2 Mobila Sniipmnn

AIRS 1D#: 0(??04]70,\15 71— 7¥ tvem: {1220 timeour: 12100

FACILITY NAME: GQTYB /4// g‘(%j’ é/m F
eaciuity Location: 24 1 4 PEA BIVd

PBC, EL334/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁ 5/13”41/ $A én // PHONE: 4 7—’5 /‘7 f 58

CONTACT NAME: ’ PHONE: ‘

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - _ - 0 No notfication form .
(check appropriate box) ' Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .

N

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q.
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr '
transfer only, X <200 galyr transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . - .. both types, x < 140 galiyr .
(constructed before 12/9/91) *°. '~ " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largearea source a 4. New large area source /{
dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 galyr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 oaVyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr trensfar only, 200 <x _<_ 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 £x <1,800 galyr . both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr
(conszucizd befors 12/9; 1) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. Tnis is a corrzct facility classification >€? oN QOCan not detzrmine
If no, please check the aperopriats classification:
Q - facility qualified for a gzaenal permit as numSer atovs
a facility excesds atove Iimits and is net 2ligitle for a genenl PCT"I;

| B. T“ zc\::l quan:icy of p:’*'\'cr::a‘-! ne (z2:¢) purchased withia the pracading 12 moaths by this dr %*r n:, )

s vl Yo 1§98 For |947 152 7 e

Both Meachdnd—s

Ty bo««%\ hew/ Machtrt w dmdhhem 1‘0%1*‘7“

at s Ravisad G/15/97



Best Available Copy

BN

?[P,\ur I1l: GENERAL CONTROLREQUIREMENTS -

ls the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? //EY//E]N QN/a

{
2. Examining the containers for leakags? Y ON QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y QN
4.

Draining carwridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? /IZ‘Y/C]N onNva

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -
In Part II-A: , = - S

If classification 1 has been checked no controls are required. Proceed to Part V - I : .

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a re!‘naerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped w1th e!ther a refngerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (com plete A and B belov.) Carbon adsarber must have been lnstalled
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equnpped w1th a re!‘rngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines wnh the approprxate vent controls" -

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machmes thh a closed- Ioop vapor venting systcm" v ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
cendenser upon opening the deor?

N ON/A

In

. Measured and recorded the temperaturs of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated

condensar on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? _ Y OGN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 43°F2? F? N aN/A
15. Conducted all tempennurs monitaring afer an apprepriat ccoldown peried and after
1 . . . - . s
| verifring that the coclant had been campletely charged? Y QN
L bY




Rest Available Copy

B. Huasthe respansible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

[. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperacure on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekl; basis? /@r/DN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? /Q(GN anva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? A aN Qn/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equxppcd with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON /Z§\
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm" . '. e -- .. QY ON efva

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring -
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction, ) .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ] B Qy ON JZ@

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wuh mdmdual

condenser coils? . _ S ‘-__'.'DY_ aN )ZlglA "

L. ..0von orda

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ~

[PART V: RECORDKEEPINGREQUIREMENTS == - = . ¢ REe |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fou_q\_v.ing:;_'j o
a. documentation oflea_<s repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; IR T /Z§ D\I CN/A
b. documentation ofparf_u ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days _ .
and parts installed w/in 5 daxs of recexpt" : /IZ{ ON QN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (er ezoliczéle dires: reading instruments) Qy N %”
5. Maintained cxhausi duct monitering data on perc concentraticns? Ay ON @AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowt/malfunction plan? 9‘? ON
7. Malniained deviation reports? _ /@/Y N ON/A
Problem correcied? . )Zr‘:’ axN ax/Aa
3 V:LL:‘..:-..:'.:'J compliancs plan, if azplicable? . ay oN /@{J,’A

5of5> Ravisad 9/13/97




Best Available Copy

[PART vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS .

: ‘ , . , ' \
[. Daes the responsible official conduct 3 weekly (for small 1ources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ,
inspection? = /G{ Qn
1. Has the facilicy maiatained 3 leak log? " Y ON

J. Does the respansible official check the following aceas for leaks?

Hose connections, fintings,

couplings, and valves : )Z(DN QN/A - Muck caakers ay ON/B@; ‘
Door gaskets and scating ‘ QY ON OwA Stills (EIVDN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating }W aN QN/A Exhaust dampers ay DN/[}I(/A
Pumps P’( aN ova Diverter valves /Z{DN QN/A
~ Solvent tanks and containers Y OGN OQN/A Cartridge ﬁlterhou;ing;s /Q{Q'N QN/A S
Water separators p{DN QN/A-
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . - a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ /Q/ o -~
~ Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) e B ,Z/I*’/ A - ) '
Halogen leak detector - ' L L S Q//U(ﬂ”
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ST . }2@.& o

a Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm" - Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? oy oN
: c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on aweekly'basié? . o C']Y. DN
| d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? Lo - :'._. Qy DN' "
e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duplxcatc samplcs (calonmemc onlv)’7 e : C]YI».D&‘ B
Powray. m\ws \. | ‘ \\Cﬂm
esponsible Official’s Name ‘Responsible ¥cial’s Signature

(Please Print)

2NV Choksh -/l //O%

I"sc¢c ac's Wame (Pizase i)

Da:zs of lnsgection

‘/W@ﬂ%- %%ZWO

\‘ peciar’s Stznauss : : -\pprommat- Datz of Nax: ldsgection




{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | R | ]

! Yes NO
1. Secondary Contaimment far: Ixy Cleaning Machine & Storage area ,[ 1

Waste area /[/]/[ 1
{

Spotting area Sealed /[/]/




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

\/ _ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
N TyPE OF INSPECTION: AN‘NUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME [N: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#:_ O 790439

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dg), Clefirui g T

FACILITY NAME: .. Gapys ALl _Beile @E}/ Cleaniers ' DATE:jr/“(/o‘)

1 _
FACILITY LOCATION: 3Gl PgA BivD

Palm Beach Gaedes | Fl

rEspONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_A¢Ava F Dham ﬂL ( PHONE NUMBER: G 26 —2$3 3

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

o\:jf«
\E!
2N

.

COMMENTS:

-

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecior. YESD NQ@

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . ’] v (

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W\ Q»\(’lwf—

. {Please Print)

. ) —
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: \'\/\,\ LR/&.{,\_ PHONE NUMBER: 323 3070

Page of . Revised 10/96




Best Available Copy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE vV CENERALPERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

! b Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION .

airs 10w 049093 4 page: ‘1\\Xbo TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Gar )’ 42 G\ Em'%u\r Cleses,
FACILITY LOCATION: L6\ L QGA Bb-l

L G’(L\\m LY (:T“'ILLM RSN,

U S O
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Q)‘\ er Dk‘*g\x PHONE: ©2L O3 )3

CONTACT NAME: T PHONE: '

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) -, - o0 o0 om T e T T

L. New facxhty nohtvxﬁgc_l_DARM 30dayspriortostartup _,#_,; SR |

2 Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART I: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriate box)
A.

Q Drop store/out of business/petrolenm

" 1. Existing small area source Q

2. New small area source -Q .
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, X <200 galyr transfer only, x <200 galyr
both types, x <140 galiyr . - .. both types, x <140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) *° © 7 "7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largearea source Q 4. New large area source {

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gaVyr
tensfzr only, 200 <x <1,800 galive
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galivr
(conszuciad tefors 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfar only, 200 <x < 1,3C0 gallyr
toth types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(conszuctad on or after 12/9/91)

5. Tais is a correct facilicy classification Qy QN  OCannotdetamine

I{no, pleass check the azpropriate classification:

i Q facility qualified for a general permitas numter atgve

: a facilicy exceads aSove limiss and is act eligitle fora genznal permit

| B. Tasteial quaniicy of parchiorcethylene (F2rc) pucchasad in the pracading 12 meaths by this dry cleaning
facilics was }0 gallons.

z e 17 299

l1o73 Ravisad 671307




Best Available Copy

PART Il CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

g

Is the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
§ (cheek appropriate boxes

I.- Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? QY QN GN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? G4 ON QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? C}'4 aN

4.

Draining carwridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? QY aN Qwa .
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber o _ '
i ;deS 3CCOfdln<’ tO t.hC manUfaCtur'r ] Spccxﬁcanons') i GY Q\I MA o
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - B
In Part II-A: - - - — = 7 -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are reqmred Proceed to Part V . g

ar classxﬁcat:on 2 has been checked the machme should be equxpped thh a refnoerated condenser
_ (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped thh either a refrigerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B beiow) Carbon adsarber must have been Installed
prior to September 22, 1993 .. . R

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped mth a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below),

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: S
(check appropriate boxes) Tl

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - . ) G4 CN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' - . E(Y D\’ D\I/A

[97]

. Equipped the condenaser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
cendenser upon opening the dear? . : i gy On Owa

dn

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated é ‘
cendenser on a wezkly/bi-weekly basis? : Y QN

W

. Rzpairzad or adjustad the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the [{
condzanser exceaded 45°F? Qy QN &N/a

Oy

. Corducted all temaeraturs menitariag afer an agprepriace cocldown peried and after b
2: Y QX

it
varifying that the caclani had besn campletely chargad?




. Best Available Copy

8.

l.

Has the responiible official of 3n existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-ta-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
_at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
. if machines are cquxppcd with a carbon adsorber? -

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm”

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mea:;uring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bcnd contraction,

9;! anN
qKz aN QwA

Y ON QA

..Qy. .ciifféf\}'/;i: )
.y ON /A AH
}

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? DY oN aWA
5. Equlpped transfer machmes (drycrs rcc]auners and wa.shers) thh mdmdua]

condensercoils? A N = ) 4 ON. {N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) atall times? ~~ i ay-oy dva
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2

-
2.

w 4=

O

“

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follq_wing::_"} _t-j-._
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documantation ofpa.r‘.s crdered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 davs
and parts 1..sg lled wfin 5 days of receipt?

-

. Maintained calitration data? (- ezlicz3le direct reading Instruments)
. Maintainzd exhaust duct mocitering data on perc conceatrazicns?
. Maintainad statup/shutdown/maifunction plan?

. Maintainad deviatica rzperts?

oN
- ON

oN OwvA

dv oy o

Qy aON &l:\

QY axN
Ay Ox QN/a
@y Ov awa

ay D\(CJ/

Ravised 97159
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Dxry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

Secondary Contaimment far: -

2. Dnsposal of Water ﬁ:cm Water Separator usmg approved evaporator [/j

or oontracted Wastewater service - [
. A N :;-. < Y

]
[




S Best Available Gopy

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

| l.'Ooe‘:_: the responsible afficial conduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-waekly) leak detection and repair \ .
{ inspection? ‘o ' 9’% ax
1. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : JY ON
3. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hase connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves : @4 aN Qn/A ~ Muck cackers ay QN Gﬁt\
Door gaskets and seating C‘é aN awa Stills | . @y QN Owa
Filter gaskets and seating JY QN QWA Exhaust dampcrs ay an Elﬂ\
Cpamps T g(Y ON ONA - Diverter valves -Gy QN QA —
_ Solvent tanks and conlain:ers ﬁY ON ON/A Cartridge ﬁltcrhou;ings Q{Y ON ON/A -
Water separators Y ON ON/A -
4. Which method of detection is used by the respons"ble official?
szua! examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) { IUUR | [
' Phy51cal detection (ar.rflow felt thkéugh gask-ts) . : @/ - .o
- ~Odor (noticeable perc odor) ~ - o T T T "_MD/ ________ T - “7
© Use of direct-reading instmmcr.narion (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - - . D 'M— o ET
Halogen leak detector ' - .: L e R awvw .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenfz SR : '/A' Ep
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? | dY Ch\i |
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use " - _
(PID/FID only)? .. Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearon a weckly'basié? - o D-Y' CN
d. cht in a clean and secure area when not m use? . Q.;_ Sl DY ON | - :
e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duplxcazc sa.mples (calonnemc onlv)"" ax .ay D\Ilh. )
spongible Official’s Name Respoﬁs’igkgdffic 175 Signature
(Please Print) 1(72

\/\/\ \-\,\ (,(0[ Qv

ac's Wams (Plaase Ny

—

Da:z of Lnsgection

- \V; [mm/“\ I o

A}
gecier’s Signanurs

-

. M . 3
Approximate Date of Nex: [nspeciicn



TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(234 3

i'i‘Hl!!‘i’.Hi'ﬁ!H{!!Iiﬁén‘h:“é{

{10 'lﬂ‘ui-inuﬁmhui
497657 HAR 9720

ZATAZOTG AR EERTN]

i
N
i

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yougmailing labgky
c
~
oo = m
' . § g b3 n
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 g o
> — m™
' 2 nO —
£§
£
3
Do NOT Remove Label §z 8 <
b Ty
AIRS ID # 0990439 o ~y
ASHRAF H DHANIJI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
: Obj.: 002273 _

2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 .




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only? No Insarance Coverage Provided) -

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee

Postmark
Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

R ASHRAF H DHANIJI

7000 0520 0020 9372 7893

PS Form 3800, February 2000

10 AIRS ID # 0990439001AG

. GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS .
St 2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA &)
& PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 a

N
y mailer) '\

See Reverse for Instructions

ELN GBJ.J.OG 1v @104

[f 'SENDER: COMP.

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we canreturn the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

ol
‘gS34aay NgNL3d 40 LHOIY JHL
34013AN3 30 dOL LY H’A'JIJ.S 3ovid

DELIVERY

‘ %b (Please Print-6 % }atezDehvery i

Slgnature .
J»j SHHerr/ Dfmmg rochessee

1. Anticle Addressed to:

10 AIRS 1D # 0990439001AG
ASHRAT H DHANII

GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS

2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

3. Seyvice Type
W Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 _O20 go20 9372 787

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ' .
’ Permit No. G-10

in this box *®
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this

BUR. OF AR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coveragé Provided)

._

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total = .- -

AIRS ID #0990439
Reciph GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS

......... ASHRAF H DHANII
" 2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA

2000 0L00 002k Y412k 1027

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

_’ ® Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete C\’ﬁﬁcewed by (Please Print Cleady) B. Datg of De ivery "
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ¢
' @ Print your name and address on the reverse H Dm 0? (7} /
" so that we can return the card to you. - Signature
. @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X / 0 Agent
' or on the front if space permits. Vi prd O Addresses
. s delivary&ddress different from item 1?2 LI Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
. AIRS ID # 0990439
{  GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS
- ASHRAF H DHANII
2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 3. Service Type

ertified Mail  OJ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise .
O insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

" T000° 6600 c0AL. 4126 1037

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coveragé Provided)
'R

@

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totat AIRS 1D # 0990439
"Recle GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS -

ASHRAF H DHANJI
"§isi 2616 PGABLVDPAGPLAZA e
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 _

7000 DLDOD DD2k 4127 3501

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item*4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[J Agent
\ [J Addressee
N prye

b D Kitterent from item 17 01 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

AIRS 1D # 0990439 '
GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS

ASHRAF H DHANIJI
2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA 3. Service Type
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 gcenified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) L
a0 0600 oo2¢ <4127 B3O/

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic.Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / 3 v
/385411

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label @ I
AIRS ID # 0990439
GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ASHRAF H DHANIJI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA Fund: 20-2-035001
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 ' Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361532

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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F AIRS 1D # 0990439 -

I GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

i ASHRAF H DHANJI } Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

{ 2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA | Fund: 20-2-035001
| PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 } Obj.: 002273
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THIS PURTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HAN])LIN\G/ 3 0 3 1 2 6

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVEL
MAIL RUO?%J
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 F )
EB20 g3
Do NOT Remove Label
ST T ARSI 0990439
| NIGMO ENTERPRISES INC i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ASHRAF H DHANII i Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA ; Fund: 20-2-035001
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 i Obj.: 002273




..z 333 blg 883
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverseLI

AIRS ID 0990439
NIGMO ENTERPRISES INC
ASHRAF H DHANII
2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
7o)
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
T [ Whom & Date Delivered
"5, | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
2_' Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [ Postmark or Date
E
B}
T
[
a
% SENDER: . )
a Complaremoms 1 and/or 2 for additional services:” | also wish to receive the
-- nCompietedtems 3, 4a, and 4t~ following services (for an
bg .Pm:; tyouuname and address<on the reverse of thns form so lhat we can retum this | gxtra fee): a
b card to you. .
= 2 u AttacH this form to the front of the maxlpleca Loron the back if space does not 1.3 Addreséee’s Address
- @ permitime
~@ - WWrite!Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
..5 ®The Retum Receipt will show.to whom the aane was delivered and the date
! 5 delivered. Consylt postmaster for fee.
¢ g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a Article Nymber
] ' AIRS ID 0990439 ; /2833
13 NIGMO ENTERPRISES INC i} . [4b. Semce Type
S ASHRAFH DHANII S ;
o - O Registered Certified
2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA 2 OE g Mail MI'
w PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 xpress Mal O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

[=] . -
(=) o 7. Date of Dehvez / ,. /
# 1449
5. Received By: (Print Name) w 8. Addressee’s Adress (Only if requested
. /-\ and fee is paid)
= 6. Si (Addres;efﬁg% .
0
=X 29)

PS Forfi 3811, Detember 1994 / Domestic Return Receipt

“Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER ﬁANDLlNG af §
258937

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

S
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JAN 2L 97
Do NOT Remove Label
OO T ™ '
| AIRS ID# 0980438 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. NIGMO ENTERPRISES INC ‘ Oryg.: 37550101000 EO: B1
* ASHRAF H DHANJI : Fund: 20-2-035001
| 2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA | Obj.: 002273

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410
N o S




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING O 3 4 89 2
37557 5213

Please in;lude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can- be‘foygd below on your mailing label.
 RECEIVED
HAIL RODM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.09
CT28 93

Do NOT Remove Label .
L o [~y
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: AIRS ID#0990439 \ o
| NIGMO ENTERPRISES INC | 5N Py [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| ASHRAF H DHANII ' g Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
{ 2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA / *e f ) Fund: 20-2-035001
 PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 &2 I~,~, Obj.: 002273
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

. . Z 333 LbO 3b1 \C\G\C\

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0990439

GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERS

ASHRAF H DHANIJI

2616 PGA'BLVD PAG PLAZA
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

Certified Fes

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not

permit.
aWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS
GARYS ALL BRIGHT CLEANERISI,) #0990439
ASHRAF H DHANJI

2616 PGA BLVD PAG PLAZA

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

4a. Article Number

233 (0 3¢S

4b. Service Type

0 Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

2D-/6 99

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

X e edle
Ad

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102505-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



